
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT
IMMEDIATE

lslamabad, the 7th November, 2022No.F.14(l )/2021-Q

To,

All Members of
National Assembly of Pakistian

Subject PROVISIONAL ALLOTMENT OF DAYS FQB 4I{S!ryEBING-Q !.S !N
THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY DURIN rne rsrrsesstoN. zo22 oF THE
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY,

Dear Madam/Sir,

lam directed to refer to the captioned subject and to inform that under rule 75 of

the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business an the National Assembly, 2007, the

Honourable Speaker, National Assembly of Pakistan, has been pleased to approve the

Provisional Lisl of Rota Days in respect of various Ministries/Divisions, for answering questions

in the National Assembly during 46th Session from 9rh Novembe(,2022, as per the Annexure.

Yours faithfullY,

(MUHAMMAO AFZAL SOO )

Deputy Secretary (Ques
Tele No.9207796

Copy, with annexure, is fo.warded to:-
1. All Ministries/Divisions to the Government of Pakistan, lslamabad/Rawalpindi
2. The President's Secretariat (Public and Personal), lslamabad.
3. The Prime Minister's Oflice, lslamabad.
4. The Wafaqi Mohtasib (ombudsman's) Secretariat, lslamabad.

As the queslions and answers for the use of members are to be pdnted in
English and Urdu, all answers to questions (10 copies of each) should be delivered in the
National Assembly Secretarial well in advance but not later than fortv-eioht hours before the
commencement oi the Ouestions Hour of the dav on which the questions DUt down for
answers to enable this Secretariat to have the questions and their answers, printed and placed

on lhe Table ofthe House in time and lies to uestaons re d lhe sti
the same All replies to questions should also be sent lhrough

E-mail (in L4icrosoft World format) at ouestion.br@na.qov.pk

(MUHAMMAD AFZAL S
Deputy Secretary (Qu

RO)



ANNEXURE

PROVISI NT OF DAYS TO DIVISI THE FEDERAL G M ENT
FOR ANSWER ING QUESTIONS DURING THE 46 SESSION, 2022 OF THE NATIONAL
ASSEI/lBLY

Name of Divisions

1

2"0

5lh

Thursday, the
10-11-2022

3'o Friday, the
11 11,2422

Oefence Division
Oefence Production Division
lnterior Division
N.rcotics Control Division
lnteFProvincia, Coordination Division
OveEeas Pakistanis and Human Resource
Developmenl Division
Stales and Fronlier Regrons Division

Communicalions Division
Fore gn Affairs Divisron
Human Rights Division
KashmirAlfajrs and Gilgit-Ballistan Division
Law and Justice Divsion
Parliamentary Affairs Divislon
Petroleum Divisron
Power Division
Science and Technology Div sion

Commerce Division
Economic Aff airs Division
Frnance Division
Revenue Division
Planning, Development and Reform Division
President s Secretarjat iAwan-e-Sadar)
Prime Ministeas Office
Privatization Division

4911-2022

Monday the
14-11-2022

Wednesday, the
16- 11-2022

1.

3.

5

1

1.
2.
3.
4.

6.
7_

8.
9.

1

2
3

5

6
7
I
1.
2

5.
6
7_

10

Housing and Works Divisioo
lndustries and Produclion D vision
Maritine Arlf airs Dvrsion
National Food Secunty and Research Division
Nationat Health Services Regu ations and Coo.dination
Divisroo
Rarlways Division
Re,igious Affairs and lnler-fath Harmoly D'visrcn
Water Resources Division

Aviation Division
Cabrnel Division
Establishment Divislon
Nationa Security Division
Poverty Allevhtion and Social Safety Division
Climate Change Divisron
Federal Educaton and Professional Training Divisron
lnformaton and Broadcasting Division
National History and Literary Heritage Division
lnfomation Technology and Telecommunlcation
Dlvision

1

2
3

5
6
1
8

Cortd Pl2

l
Group

No.
Date of sitting



Group
No.

Date of sitting

6'' Thursday, the
17-11-2422

Friday, the
18-11 2422

8"

1.
2
3
4.

6.

7.

1.

2.
3.

5
6
7.
8.
I

1.
2.
3.
4
5

6
7_

8

1.
2.
3.
4_

5.
6
7
8
9.
10

Defence Divisron
Defence Production Divisiofi
lnterior Division
Narcotics Control Division
lnter-Provincial Coordination Division
Overseas Pakastanis and Human R6source
Development Division
States and Frontier Regions Oivision

Commun cations Division
Foreign Atfairs Division
Human Rights DNrsion
Kashmk Affa rs and Gilg,t,Baltistan Division
Law and Justice Division
Parliamentary Affalrs Oivision
Peholeum Division
Power Divsion
Science and Technology Drvis on

Housing and Works Division
lndustries and Productron Division
MariUme Affairs Oivision
National Food Securily and Research Division
National Health SeNices Regulations and Coordination
Division
Railways Division
Religious Affaus and lnter-faith Hamony Dulsion
Water Resources Division

Name of Divisions

Av alion Divlsion
Cabinel Divison
Estab ishmenl Division
Nalional Security Division
Poverty Alleviation and Social Safety Division
Climate Change Division
Federal Education and Professiona Training Division
lnformalion and Broadcasling Division
National Hlstory and Literary Heritage Divjsion
lnformation Technology and Telecommunicaton
Division

10th

23-11-2022

1

2
3

6
7
I

Commerca Division
Economic Affairs Division
Finance DMision

Planning, Deveiopment and Reform Division
President's Secrelariat (Awan-e.Sadar)
Prime Ministels Office
Privatizatioo Divis,on

Contd..P/3

-.2:-

Monday, the
2 t-11-2A22

Thursday. the
24-11-2022



3

Name of Divisions

11" Friday the
25-11-2A22

12n
2a-11 2022

Defence Division
Defence Production Division
lnterior Division
Narcotics Conkol Division
lnter-Provincial Coordlnation Division
Overseas Pakistanis and Human Resou.ce
Development Division
States and Fronlier Regions Division

Communicatlons Division
Foreign Affairs Division
Human Rights Oivision
KashmirAffairs and Gilgrt-Ballistan Drvision
Law end Justice Divis on
Parliamentary Affairs Division
Petroleum Division

Science and Tochno ogy Oivision

1_

2.
3
4_

5
6.

7.

1

2.
3.
4_

5.

7.
8.
9.

Date of sittinguroup 
ILllo I


